RESOLUTION NO. 80-5 NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, it appearing to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, that its present meeting place in the
Nassau County Courthouse does not permit accessibility to the
handicapped and elderly; and

WHEREAS, it further appearing to the Board that the County
Office Annex Building does provide such accessibility; and

WHEREAS, the Board does desire that its meetings be held in a place most accessible to all the citizens of Nassau County, Florida;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

- 1.) The County Office Annex at 11 North 14th Street, Fernandina Beach, Florida, is hereby designated as the official meeting place of the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, effective for the March 11, 1980 meeting and thereafter.
- 2.) That Notice of the change of the designated meeting place shall be published in both County newspapers.

This RESOLUTION is duly ADOPTED this 12 day of February, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

D. O. OXLEY

Its:

Ex-officio Clerk

JOHN F. CLAXTON

Its: